

Office of the Principal
North Bengal Dental College & Hospital
Sushrutanagar, Darjeeling 734012

Memo No. 1440/NBDCH

Date: 12/12/2023

NOTICE

This is for the information of all final Professional BDS students of this institution who have appeared for the Final Professional BDS examination,2023 that as per directive received from the university only those students who will not be applying for review will be eligible for internship after the publication of result. Also, as per new DCI guidelines provisional registration from the West Bengal Dental Council has to be obtained before staring of internship. In this context only the names of those students who will be submitting a declaration that they will not be applying for review will be forwarded to the West Bengal Dental Council for grant of provisional registration.

North Bengal Dental College & Hospital

Sushrutanagar Darjeetingilege & Hospital Sushrutanagar-734012